MCR106 SCR
REVERSE BLOCKING TRIODE
THYRISTORS
DESCRIPTION
PNPN devices designed for high volume consumer applications
such as temperature, light and speed control; process and remote
control, and   warning systems where reliability of operation is
important.
FEATURES
* Glass-passivated surface for reliability and uniformity
* Power rated at economical prices
* Practical level triggering and holding characteristics
* Flat, rugged, thermopad construction for low thermal resistance,
high heat dissipation and durability
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
MCR106L-6-T60-K MCR106G-6-T60-K TO-126 K A G Bulk
MCR106L-8-T60-K MCR106G-8-T60-K TO-126 K A G Bulk
Note: Pin assignment: G: Gate  K: Cathode  A: Anode
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TJ=25℃, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Peak Repetitive Forward and Reverse Blocking
Voltage (Note 1) (TJ=110℃, RGK=1kΩ)
MCR106-6
VDRM, VRRM
400 V
MCR106-8 600 V
RMS Forward Current (All conduction Angles) IT(RMS) 4 A
Average Forward Current (TC=93℃ or TA=30℃) IT(AV) 2.55 A
Peak Non-repetitive Surge Current
(1/2 Cycle, 60Hz, TJ=-40 ~ +110℃) ITSM 25 A